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TRI CITY BRIDGE

The club participated in two STaC games January
14 and 17 with three and a half tables on both

% days. Congrats to Kirk and Claudia who placed 1st
in the region in A, B, and C winning 13.98 silver
points with their 70.98% game on the 17th.

Warren and Dee Glaze also polished some silver
that day, 2.32 with a 61.4% game

At the earlier session on Monday, Bill and Sandra

Waddle scored 63.64% earning 4.27 silver and
Jack Grasham and Kathy Newman earned 1.35
silver with a 61.46% game.

Winners:
Kirk Roberts and Claudia Kemper
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Chetco Activity Center starting
February 5, 2019

Fun Bridge Tuesday’s and Thursday’s at 11:45

Begi 2nd & 4th Monday’s ,1:45
Fun Bridge with four tables convened on Friday, January eginners games n onaays ,

18th, 4:30PM at the two Steves’ club house and two
newcomers, Loretta Keesee and Carol Hanford took 1st

| Board:
and 2nd. Way to go! George Kuppler, President
Jack Grasham, Vice President
Thanks to Steve Carter for use of his club house and Valerie Alba. Steve Carter. and Sandra
thanks to Yerma Bernhard and Esperanza Jensen for all Waddle, Members at Large

the delicious snacks.

February’s Fun Bridge is scheduled for the 22nd.
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Tri City Bridge Calendar February 2019

All Games are held at Chetco Activity Center

Date Event Time

Tuesday, February 05, 2019 Unit Game 11:45 AM
Thursday, February 07, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Monday February 11, 2019 Newcomer's Bridge 1:45 PM
Tuesday, February 12, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Thursday February 14, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Tuesday, February 19, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Thursday, February 21, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Friday, February 22, 2019 Friday Fun Bridge TBD
Monday, February 25, 2019 Newcomer's Bridge 1:45 PM
Tuesday, February 26, 2019 Unit Game 11:45 AM
Thursday, February 28, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Tuesday, March 05, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Thursday, March 07, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM
Monday, March 11, 2019 Newcomer's Bridge 1:45 PM
Tuesday, March 12, 2019 Regular Game 11:45 AM

February Birthdays:

Yerma Bernhard
Maryann Kightlinger
Vickee De Ladurantey
Karin Thompson

Your Newsletter
If you have suggestions or ideas on

content or format, please submit to any
of the Board members or your editor,

Sandra Waddle.

e February Birthdays will be celebrated February 14th.

February 2019



